

12.03.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.7
cm

FMAT(MV) 115 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025

Sunita Bera & Ors.
Vs.
National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Sarkar
... for the appellants/claimants

In RE: CAN 1 of 2025

The learned advocate representing the appellants/claimants is present.

None appeared to represent the respondents.

The application being CAN 1 of 2025 under Section 5 of the limitation Act has been taken up for hearing. From the record it reveals that there is a delay of 68 days.

Considering the averments made in paragraph 2 of the CAN application being 1 of 2025 and in view of the beneficial legislative intent the delay of 68 days in filing the instant case is condoned.

The Department is directed to register the appeal.

Let the matter be fixed on 24th April, 2025 along with FMA 299 of 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)