

25.07.2025
DL-176-177
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

IA No.:CAN/3/2025

in

FMA/299/2025

National Insurance Company Limited

-Vs.-

Sunita Bea & Ors.

With

FMA/511/2025

Sunita Bea & Ors.

-Vs.-

National Insurance Company Limited
& Anr.

Mrs. Sucharita Paul

...for the appellants/Insurance Company in
FMA/299/2025.

Mr. Siddhartha Sarkar,

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya

...for the appellants/claimants in FMA/511/2025.

Paper book filed by the learned Advocate
representing the appellants/claimants in
FMA/511/2025 be kept on record.

Next date be fixed on 8th September, 2025
under the heading 'For Orders'.

The learned Advocate representing the
appellant/Insurance Company is granted liberty
to file a supplementary paper book.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)