

22.05.2026
27 to 28
cm

FMA 299 of 2025
National Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sunita Bera & Ors.
With
FMA 511 of 2025
Sunita Bera & Ors.
Vs.
National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Ms. Sucharita Paul

... for the appellant/insurance co.
In FMA 299 of 2025
& Respondent No.1/insurance co.
In FMA 511 of 2025.

Mr. Siddhartha Sarkar
... for the respondents/claimants
In FMA 299 of 2025 & appellants/claimants
in FMA 511 of 2025.

Inadvertent typographical error crept in
order dated 17.02.2026.

In the 9th paragraph of the order dated 17th
February, 2026 it was erroneously recorded as 'In
the 2nd line of 9th Paragraph of the judgment dated
25th September, 2025 "it was erroneously recorded
as "Rs. 1,31,83,968/" instead of "Rs.
1,52,56,819/" should be deleted.

Other portions of the order remain
unaltered.

Other portions of the order remain unaltered.

Department is directed to make necessary correction to that effect in the order dated 17th February, 2026.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)